
McHENRY COUNTY HOUSING AUTHORITY 
STAFF CONTACT INFORMATION 

 

Release Date:  January 2023 

Main office telephone number: 815-338-7752  

PROGRAM STAFF EMAILS -  

ADMINISTRATIVE STAFF: 
Kim Ulbrich, Executive Director  kulbrich@mchenrycountyhousing.org 

Holly Lyons, Deputy Director  hlyons@mchenrycountyhousing.org  

Katalina Sumano, Fiscal Officer ksumano@mchenrycountyhousing.org   
 
Shameur Smith, Receptionist ssmith@mchenrycountyhousing.org  

 
INTAKE DEPARTMENT: 
 

 
SECTION 8 HOUSING ASSISTANCE PROGRAM: 
Karen Seager, Program Coordinator kseager@mchenrycountyhousing.org   

 
Lisa Motejzik, CSBG Clerk   lmotejzik@mchenrycountyhousing.org    

Sarah Drinnenberg, Section 8 Caseworker sdrinnenberg@mchenrycountyhousing.org   

Colleen Huntley, Section 8 Caseworker chuntley@mchenrycountyhousing.org   

Ashley Schultz, Section 8 Caseworker Aschultz@mchenrycountyhousing.org   

Dawn Hockenberry, Section 8 Caseworker dhockenberry@mchenrycountyhousing.org  

Kristina Wagner, Inspector kwagner@mchenrycountyhousing.org   

Donovan Herman dherman@mchenrycountyhousing.org  

 
LOW INCOME HOME ENERGY ASSISTANCE (LIHEAP): 
Pepper LaFontaine, Community Services Directorplafontaine@mchenrycountyhousing.org   
Heather Yankowski, LIHEAP Asst. Coordinator hyankowski@mchenrycountyhousing.org 

 
Nancy Galindo, LIHEAP Intake ngalindo@mchenrycountyhousing.org  
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Denise Costello, LIHEAP Intake   dcostello@mchenrycountyhousing.org   

 
 
 

COMMUNITY SERVICES: 

Pepper LaFontaine, Community Services Director plafontaine@mchenrycountyhousing.org    

Kayla Prendergast, Asst. Program Coordinator/Dental Asst kprendergast@mchenrycountyhousing.org  

Megan Bennett, Community Outreach mbennett@mchenrycountyhousing.org   

WEATHERIZATION: 

Rick Luna, Weatherization Coordinator rluna@mchenrycountyhousing.org  

Royal Randall, Weatherization Auditor rrandall@mchenrycountyhousing.org  

Brandon Harvey, Weatherization Auditor bharvey@mchenrycountyhousing.org  

HOME REHABILITATION PROGRAM 
Mike Isitoro, Program Coordinator misitoro@mchenrycountyhousing.org 

 

PUBLIC HOUSING: 
Noel DeLaurentis ndelaurentis@mchenrycountyhousing.org   

 

GREENTREES/SILVERTREES APARTMENTS: 
Melissa Taylor, mtaylor@mchenrycountyhousing.org   
 
MAINTENANCE: 

 
  Keith Lyons, Maintenance Supervisor klyons@mchenrycountyhousing.org   
 
  Jeff Kruckenberg jkruckenberg@mchenrycountyhousing  
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Main office number:  815-338-7752 
 
PROGRAM STAFF PHONE LISTING: 
Name Direct Phone Line 
Ashley Schultz 8153086038 
Colleen Huntley 8153086037 
Dawn Hockenberry 8153086039 
Denise Costello 8153086047 
Heather Yankowski 8153086058 
Holly Lyons 8153086044 
Karen Seager 8153086035 
Katalina Sumano 8153086043 
Kayla Prendergast 8153086049 
Keith Lyons 8153086053 
Kim Ulbrich 8153086040 
Kristina Wagner 8153086054 
Lisa Motejzik 8153086065 
Megan Bennett 8153086042 
Melissa Taylor 8153086041 
Mike Isitoro 8153086046 
Sarah Drinnenberg 8153086036 
Nancy Galindo 8153086059 
Noel Delaurentis 8153086056 
Pepper LaFontaine 8153086045 
Receptionist 8153387752 
Rick Luna 8153086060 
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